City of Traverse City

Office of the City Clerk

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER 400 Boardman Avenue Traverse City, MI 49684 (231) 922-4480 tcclerk@traversecitymi.gov



Resolution Approving Written Appeals to Board of Review City of Traverse City

Whereas, the General Property Tax Law has allowed for non-resident taxpayers to make an

appeal or protest to the Board of Review by letter and other supporting papers

with no personal appearance required; and

Whereas, the General Property Tax Law requiring the personal appearance of resident

taxpayers by the taxpayer or his or her representative has been amended by Public Act 539 of 1982 to allow for the same opportunity to appeal by letter or other support papers if authorized by ordinance or resolution; now, therefore be it

support papers if authorized by ordinance of resolution, now, therefore be it

Resolved, that the convenience and equal opportunity to all taxpayers, the City Commission authorizes that an taxpayer may appear their property assessment to the Board of

Review by letter and other supporting papers and no personal appearance shall be

required.

I hereby certify that this is the true copy of a resolution adopted by the City Commission of the City of Traverse City at a regular meeting held on Monday, January 3, 1984.

Benjamin Marentette, City Clerk